Deon Gericke

RE: UNOPPQSED MOTIONS BEFORE JUDGE PHOOKO AJ - 20 JANUARY 2020 AT 10:00

Subject:

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Start: Thu 2022/01/202 10:00
End: Thu 2022/01/20 16:00
Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: {none}

Crganizer: Thabisc Mokobi

Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the Unopposed Motion Roll with the Directive before the Honourable Judge Phooko Al, bearing the

Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings.
Below is the link for the proceedings.

ifdr. “habisc Mokobi

Registrer to Honourable Aciing
Judge Phooxo &)

Gauleng Division Freloria
Office: 6.12 / &tr Floor

Tel iHo: C1% 422 6781
Cellphorie: 063 534 2840
Email:TMoxobi@judiciary.org.za

AVvA

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer o inobile apg
Click here ¢ join the mzeting

Lezrn Mare | Maeting options




AETEVA

iN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION: PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONCURABLE ACTING JUSTICE PHOOKO

20 January 2022

Your Lordship Phooko AJ Directs:

1

2
3.
4

. The hearing will commence at 10h00am to accommodate counsel that have matters

There will be no physical appearance.
The proceedings will be conducted via Microsoft Teams.

Please ensure that your internet connection is up to par.

before anather court.
Parties should join the proceedings 30mins before the meeting begins.

Microphones and videos should remain tumed off, at all material times, unless when
you are addressing the coun.

Please note that matters that are not properly enrolied will not be heard. Please
contact the unopposed Registrar Ms Elizabeth Ntuli 012 319 7613 / 012 492 6833

The Draft Orders should be uploaded ontc caselfines in Word format reflecting the
Judge's name and the date.

If a matter has become opposed, the matter should be removed from the unopposed
roll and enrolled on the opposed motion roll.

10. For any queries, please email send an email to TMokobi@judiciary.org.za;




52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59,

60.

I FIRTH

ABSA BANK

STANDARD BANK

S KRAMER-DIE EIKE
47546/21

RI DLAMINI
22811/21

EX PARTE M KOTZE
55692/21

EX PARTE B PAGOTTO
53505/21

P NCUBE
49028/21

DR RP MASHELE
86166/19

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

DEP OF HCME AFFAIRS +2

JP ROBBERTSE

D SHINGANGE

AA MAUGANA +1

Z5 DLAMINI

M5 NCUBE

ML MASHELE

48133/21

59931/17

90285/19




61. MP TSHIPANYANE +2 VS MIN OF POLICE +1

71495/17
62. TE TONGOONA VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS +1

29605/19
63. SL MOSWANE VS MIN OF POLICE 66673/20
64. KJONGWE VS MIN OF POLICE 62564/20
65. STANDARD BANK VS R MOYC +1 60717/20
66. W BARNARD VS S MALULEKE 65550/20
67. VARIFLAT RESIDENTIAL VS MW MOSHAPE +2 47537/21
68. J VAN DER MERWE V5 U VAN DER MERWE 77580/19
69. ABSA BANK VS RAF 50368/21
70. STANDARD BANK V5 S BUYS 23873/21

|

71. L MANTSHO VS MINISTER OF POLICE 71497/19 b

72. A MAREGANE V5 MINISTER OF POLICE §2549/20




73, ID NJUZI

74. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL

75. EX PARTE AS BARNARD

76. STANDARD BANK

77. B HALLET

VS

Vs

VS

VS

MINISTER OF POLICE

MEB NKOSI

LP NGOBESE

D HALLET

71493/19

19987/21

43907/21

86837/18

60017/20

|




