Deon Gericke

Subject:

RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE JUDGE PHOOKO AJ - 20 JANUARY 2020 AT 10:00

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start:

Thu 2022/01/20 10:00

End:

Thu 2022/01/20 16:00

Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Thabiso Mokobi

Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the Unopposed Motion Roll with the Directive before the Honourable Judge Phooko AJ, bearing the Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings.

Below is the link for the proceedings.



Mr. Thabise Mokobi Registrar to Honourable Acting Judge Phooko AJ Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 6.13 / 6th Floor Tel No: 012 492 6791 Cellphone: 069 534 2840

Email:TMokobi@judiciary.org.za

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION: PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE PHOOKO 20 January 2022

Your Lordship Phooko AJ Directs:

- 1. There will be no physical appearance.
- 2. The proceedings will be conducted via Microsoft Teams.
- 3. Please ensure that your internet connection is up to par.
- 4. The hearing will commence at 10h00am to accommodate counsel that have matters before another court.
- 5. Parties should join the proceedings 30mins before the meeting begins.
- 6. Microphones and videos should remain turned off, at all material times, unless when you are addressing the court.
- 7. Please note that matters that are not properly enrolled will not be heard. Please contact the unopposed Registrar Ms Elizabeth Ntuli 012 319 7613 / 012 492 6833
- 8. The Draft Orders should be uploaded onto caselines in Word format reflecting the Judge's name and the date.
- 9. If a matter has become opposed, the matter should be removed from the unopposed roll and enrolled on the opposed motion roll.
- 10. For any queries, please email send an email to TMokobi@judiciary.org.za;

Roll

52. JJ FIRTH	VS	DEP OF HOME AFFAIRS +2	48133/21
53. ABSA BANK	VS	JP ROBBERTSE	59931/17
54. STANDARD BANK	VS	D SHINGANGE	90285/19
55. S KRAMER-DIE EIKE 47546/21	VS	AA MAUGANA +1	
56. RI DLAMINI 22811/21	VS	ZS DLAMINI	
57. EX PARTE M KOTZE 55692/21			
58. EX PARTE B PAGOTTO 53505/21			
59. P NCUBE 49028/21	VS	MS NCUBE	
60. DR RP MASHELE 86166/19	VS	ML MASHELE	

61. MP TSHIPANYANE +2 71495/17	VS	MIN OF POLICE +1	
62. TE TONGOONA 29605/19	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	+1
63. SL MOSWANE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	66673/20
64. KJONGWE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	62564/20
65. STANDARD BANK	VS	R MOYO +1	60717/20
66. W BARNARD	VS	S MALULEKE	65550/20
67. VARIFLAT RESIDENTIAL	VS	MW MOSHAPE +2	47537/21
68. J VAN DER MERWE	VS	LJ VAN DER MERWE	77580/19
69. ABSA BANK	VS	RAF	50368/21
70. STANDARD BANK	VS	S BUYS	23873/21
71. L MANTSHO	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	71497/19
72. A MAREGANE	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	6254 9 /20

73. JD NJUZI	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	71493/19
74. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL	VS	MB NKOSI	19987/21
75. EX PARTE AS BARNARD			43907/21
76. STANDARD BANK	VS	LP NGOBESE	86837/18
77. B HALLET	VS	D HALLET	60017/20